
 
                         Hickory High Basketball Schedule 2023-24 
 

November 28 Tue  Hunter Huss  Home 4:00 
 

December 1 Fri  Newton-Conover Away  4:00 
 

December 5 Tue  Freedom   Away  4:00 
 

December 7 Thu  Hunter Huss  Away  4:00  
 

December 9 Sat  South Caldwell (at Freedom) 3:00 
     (Varsity Boys ONLY) 
 

December 12 Tue  Newton-Conover Home 4:00  
 

December 13 Wed  South Caldwell  Away  4:00 
     (JV Girls, JV Boys, Varsity Girls) 
 

December 15 Fri  Freedom   Home 4:00 
 

December 20 Wed  East Lincoln*  Home 4:00 
 

Dec 27-29  Wed-Fri Dick’s Sporting Goods Classic TBA 
 

January 5  Fri  North Lincoln*  Away  4:00 
 

January 9  Tue  St. Stephens*  Away  4:00 
 

January 12  Fri  North Iredell*  Home 4:00 
 

January 16  Tue  West Iredell*  Away  4:00 
 

January 19  Fri  Fred T. Foard*  Away  4:00 
 

January 23  Tue  Statesville*  Home 4:00 
 

January 26  Fri  East Lincoln*  Away  4:00 
 

January 30  Tue  North Lincoln*  Home  4:00 
 

February 2  Fri  St. Stephens*  Home 4:00 
 

February 6  Tue  North Iredell*  Away  4:00 
 

February 9  Fri  West Iredell*  Home 4:00 
 

February 13 Tue  Fred T. Foard*  Home 4:00 

 

February 16 Fri  Statesville*  Away  4:00 
 

Feb 19-23  Mon-Fri WFAC Tournament   TBA 
*Western Foothills Athletic Conference Games 


